Data Sheet WT 7031 Page 1/4
Screw-in Resistance Thermometer Form B,
(DIN 43765) with terminal head Form B (DIN 43729)
Screw-in Resistance Thermometers can be used for measuring the
temperatur of liquid and gaseous media.
Typical  areas of application include air conditioning and cooling
engineering in the heating, oven and apparatus building industries
as well in the Chemical Industry.

6 = Form BBK         plastic                  IP 54
6
Order example next page 3/4
M
ay
 5
th
,2
00
3
1 = Class B  DIN EN 60751 �
2 = Class A by 0°C
3 = 1/3 DIN by 0°C
other on request!
} not 2-wire circuit for these options
Connection head      Material        Degree of protection
Postal address::            House address         Fon (+49) 0 22 42-8703-0
Postfach 1261 Löhestr. 37 Fax (+49) 0 22 42-8703-20
http: // www.tematec.de
53759 Hennef 53773 Hennef e-mail: team@tematec.de
In
se
rt
io
n
le
ng
th
 E
L
Data Sheet  WT 7031 Page 3/4
W T 7 0 3 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
W T 7 0 3 1
� Order example 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 1
13
2
14
0
Process connection
1 = G 3/8 �  up to diameter � 09,0 mm
2 = G 1/2 �  up to diameter � 14,0 mm �
3 = G 3/4 �
4 = G 1�
other on reqest!
14
Transmitter
For environmental temperatures of the electronics > 75°C at the connecting head we recommend the use of a
measurment transmitter in the field housing or the assembly of a mountain rail.
0 = without ●
1 = analog, non isolated
2 = digital, programable non isolated
3 = digital, programable isolated
4 = digital, isolated, with LCD-display
(only connection head BGT)
5 = Profibus-DP-protocol
6 = CAN-open-protocol (only with field housing)
7 = HART-protocol
8 = Temperature-limit-switch for connectin head mounting
measuring rage: from ......................... °C to ......................... °C
output signal: 4–20 mA!
Attention:
Transmitter number 5, 7 and 8 can be mounted in conection head modell BUZ-H only
Transmitter with explosion protection EEx ia configured to customer specifikation.
See Register 4, Measurement Transmitter, for further tecnical information.
Prozection tube material
1 = 1.4571 (stainless steel/V4A) � Standard
other on reqest!
12
13
M
ay
 5
th
,2
00
3
Postal address::             House address         Fon (+49) 0 22 42-8703-0
Postfach 1261 Löhestr. 37 Fax (+49) 0 22 42-8703-20
http: // www.tematec.de
53759 Hennef 53773 Hennef e-mail: team@tematec.de
le
ng